
Quantum Cascade Solutions

Avenue des Pâquiers 1 T: +41 32 729 95 10

CH-2072 St-Blaise F: +41 32 729 95 19

Datasheet for #sb10083 DN

Recommendations:

Please read the User Manual and have a look at the FAQ at
http://www.alpeslasers.ch/?a=142

WARNING: Operating the laser with longer pulses, higher repetition rate,
higher voltage or higher current than specified in this document may cause
damage. It will result in loss of warranty, unless agreed upon with Alpes
Lasers!

WARNING: Beware of the polarity of the laser. This laser has to be
powered with negative bias and positive bias on the specific zones drawn
below.
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Figure 1: Mechanical and electrical interface for #sb10083 DN (please note that AlN
submount numbering is P0243)
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Figure 2: Output power as a function of the singlemode emission frequencies and tem-
peratures
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Figure 3: Peak current as a function of singlemode emission frequencies and temperatures

2 #sb10083 DN



λ[nm] ν[cm−1] P[mW] Temp[◦C] Upulse[V] Ipulse[A]
7325.9 1365 0.2 0 8.6 0.42
7326.1 1365 1.6 0 9.6 0.61
7326.3 1365 2.9 0 10.4 0.81
7326.4 1364.9 3.7 0 11 0.98
7326.6 1364.9 4.2 0 11.6 1.15
7331.4 1364 0.2 10 8.9 0.46
7331.5 1364 0.9 10 9.5 0.58
7331.7 1363.9 2.2 10 10.3 0.75
7331.9 1363.9 3.2 10 11 0.92
7332 1363.9 3.4 10 11.3 1.09
7336.9 1363 0.2 20 8.9 0.5
7337.2 1362.9 1.8 20 10.2 0.75
7337.4 1362.9 2.8 20 10.8 0.92
7337.5 1362.9 3.5 20 11.4 1.09
7342.6 1361.9 0.2 30 8.9 0.53
7342.9 1361.9 1.5 30 10.1 0.75
7343.1 1361.8 2.5 30 10.8 0.92
7343.2 1361.8 3.1 30 11.3 1.09
7348.2 1360.9 0.2 40 9.1 0.58
7348.4 1360.8 1.2 40 9.9 0.75
7348.6 1360.8 2.1 40 10.6 0.92
7348.8 1360.8 2.8 40 11.2 1.09

Table 1: Singlemode optical output power as function of operating parameters.
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Figure 4: Peak voltage and average power vs peak current at 2% duty-cycle (200ns pulses
on the laser) (the solid squares indicate the maximum singlemode emitted power)
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0C 0.413A 0C 0.582A 0C 0.753A 0C 0.926A 0C 1.093A 

10C 0.465A 10C 0.591A 10C 0.754A 10C 0.924A 10C 1.092A 

20C 0.502A 20C 0.754A 20C 0.924A 20C 1.097A 

30C 0.531A 30C 0.753A 30C 0.923A 30C 1.094A 

40C 0.579A 40C 0.756A 40C 0.929A 40C 1.094A 

4 #sb10083 DN



 0

 2

 4

 6

 8

 10

 12

 0  0.1  0.2  0.3  0.4  0.5  0.6  0.7  0.8  0.9  1
 0

 10

 20

 30

 40

 50

 60

P
ea

k 
V

ol
ta

ge
 [V

]

Li
gh

t [
m

W
] a

vg
 o

n 
po

w
er

 m
et

er

Peak Current [A]

#sb10083 DN

power (0C 02% )
voltage (0C 02% )
power (0C 10% )

voltage (0C 10% )
power (0C 20% )

voltage (0C 20% )
power (0C 30% )

voltage (0C 30% )
power (0C 40% )

voltage (0C 40% )
Max single mode power

Figure 5: Peak voltage and average power vs peak current for various duty-cycles at 0C
(200ns pulses on the laser) (the solid squares indicate the maximum singlemode emitted
power)
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Figure 6: Peak voltage and average power vs peak current for various duty-cycles at 20C
(200ns pulses on the laser) (the solid squares indicate the maximum singlemode emitted
power)
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